12.14.0

FORM FTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	204	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
O1 - 05 - 20	JUT		
To the Honorable Comm		ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party/ian): Natio		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		West Publishing Corp. d/b/a West Group	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership Internal Address:		
□ Corporation- Minnesota     □ Other	Street Addres	ss: 620 Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64779	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: St. Par	ul State: Minnesota ZIP: 55164-0779	
	□ Individual	(s)	
	☐ Associatio	onartnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Pa	artnership	
82 Assignment □ Merger	<ul> <li>☑ Corporation-<u>Minnesota</u></li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative</li> </ul>		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			
Execution Date: November 21, 2000		attached: □ Yes □ No must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	1	ne(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/099,954 and 76/099,955	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes	s ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Tota	I Number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	regis	strations involved:	
Name: A. Minnie Alexander			
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>65.00</u> Enclosed	
1992-1992		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Taking it a second in the seco	
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Depos	osit account number:	
	04-1420		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	a and an	1	
	wader	12/13/00	
Name of person Signing Signature	Total nun	nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
72001 MTHAI1 00000200 76099954 Do not detach this portion			
: 481 40.00 hp : 482 25. Maij documents to be recorded with	h required cover	sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 2023			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing a	and reviewing the	sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

EXFIRADIMARKEL386705334US

REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0766

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, National Practice Institute, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose principal place of business is 701 4th Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks identified as follows (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date
CLESTORE	76/099,955	July 31, 2000
CLESTORE.COM	76/099,954	July 31, 2000

WHEREAS, West Publishing Corp. d/b/a West Group, a Minnesota corporation whose principal place of business is 620 Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64779, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0779 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registrations of the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon request of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be effective as of the date indicated below, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

NATIONAL PRACTICE INSTITUTE, INC.

Date:	11.21.00	By: herenger	
		Name: BRUCE SINGER	
		Title:	
		,	

3

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000**